TOKYO DECLARATION 2023

7th Free Nations PostRussia Forum August 1st, 2023, Tokyo

We, the representatives of different nations that currently live on the territory of Russia, and politicians and representatives of civil society of Japan, hereby declare that:

1. We are committed to the decolonization and deimperialization of the Russian Federation and liberation of all nations that live on the territory of Russia. We will collaborate with each other and with Japanese politicians and civil society to achieve this.

2. We call for final peace settlement with Japan and immediate resolution of the problem of the occupied Northern Territories. The imperialism in Russia will never be defeated without this happening – once and for all.

3. To achieve these objectives and to ensure that Post-Russian territory will become a democracy and not a threat to its neighbors, we will exert ourselves to establish Free Eurasia Coordination Center in Japan (FECCJ). Anyone who wants to support the reforms and democratization, can participate in this international organization.

SIGNED:

Inal Sherip, Minister of Foreign Affairs of the Government of the Chechen Republic of Ichkeria Ilya Ponomarev, Member of the Executive Council, Congress of People's Deputies Oleg Magaletsky, Founder, Free Nations Post-Russia Forum OKABE Yoshihiko, Ph.D., Ph.D. Chairman, Day 1 of 7th Free Nations Post-Russia Forum HIROSE Yoko, Ph.D. Professor, Keio University SUZUKI Yosuke, Member of The House of Representatives Japan WADA Yuichiro, Member of House of Representatives, Japan SUZUKI Atsushi, Member, House of Representatives, Japan **OKADA Kazuo**, Cinematographer Stanislav Suslov, Vice-Chairman of the Committee of the Independent Confederation of Siberia Marina Khankhalaeva, Representative of the independence movement of Buryatia "Tusgaar Buryad Mongolia" in Free Nations League **Denis Ugriumov,** Representative of the Socio-Political movement "Free Ingria" Ruslan Gabbasov, Head of the Bashkir National Political Center, member of the Free Nations League Sergej Sumlenny, Founder and managing director at a European Resilience Initiative Center